

UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM COMMITTEE MINUTES

Date: 5/1/08

Minutes Approved by: Lon Smith for Steph Richters Date Approved 7/15/08

TO: Dr. Stephen A. Richters
Provost

FROM: Dr. Lon Smith, Chair
Undergraduate Curriculum Committee
And
Dr. Chris Michaelides, Vice-Chair and Secretary
Undergraduate Curriculum Committee

FACULTY MEMBERS PRESENT: L. Smith, H. Rappaport, B. Fassett, B. Ricks, S. Saydam, L. Hayes, R. Hanser, J. Corder, D. Schweem, C. Lee, J. Perrin

FACULTY MEMBERS ABSENT: P. Nelson

FACULTY MEMBERS EXCUSSED: C. Michaelides

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS PRESENT:

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS EXCUSSED:

STUDENT MEMBERS PRESENT: N/A

1. THE DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY requests:

Presenter:	C. Hutto
Action:	CHANGE Description, Max Hours and Grade Format for PSYC 498
<p>Current Description: 498. UNDERGRADUATE PSYCHOLOGY INTERNSHIP. 3 cr. This field course addresses the psychology major's need for practical experience in psychology. Internships provide a sturdy foundation for further study and/or future employment in the field of psychology. Prerequisites: Junior or senior status (with 22 or more hours credit in the psychology curriculum) and approval from the department head.</p> <p>Proposed Description: 498. UNDERGRADUATE PSYCHOLOGY INTERNSHIP. 3 cr. Internships provide a sturdy foundation for further study and/or future employment in the field of psychology. Students may enroll once per semester for a maximum of two semesters and earn 3 semester hours each time they enroll. The internship is graded on a credit-no credit basis. Prerequisites: Junior or senior status with at least 21 hours credit in required psychology courses <i>and</i> approval the department head.</p>	
Credit Hours:	3
Level:	Undergraduate
Activity Type:	INT (Internship)
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	6

Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Spring 2009
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	Fixed
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

2. **THE DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	C. Hutto
Action:	CHANGE Title of PSYC 315
Current Title: 315 EXPERIMENTAL.	
Proposed Title: 315 LEARNING AND MOTIVATION	
Credit Hours:	
Level:	Undergraduate
Activity Type:	LEC
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	3
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Spring 2009
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	LEARNING
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

3. **THE DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	C. Hutto
Action:	CHANGE Title of PSYC 316
Current Title: 316 EXPERIMENTAL.	

Proposed Title: 316 SENSATION AND PERCEPTION	
Credit Hours:	
Level:	Undergraduate
Activity Type:	LEC
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	3
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Spring 2009
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	SENSATION
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

4. **THE DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	R. Stevens
Action:	CREATE new course PSYC 360 Positive Psychology
Description: 3 cr. POSITIVE PSYCHOLOGY – 3 cr. Scientific study and promotion of human strength, virtues, and resources that enable individuals/communities to thrive and achieve their higher potentials. Prerequisite: PSYC 201.	
Credit Hours:	3
Level:	Undergraduate
Activity Type:	LEC
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	3
Cross-Listed:	N/A
Change Effective:	Spring 2009
First Term Offered:	Spring 2009
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	Fixed
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	POSITIVE PSYCHOLOGY
UCC Decision:	Approved

Notes:	
--------	--

5. **THE DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	R. Stevens
Action:	CHANGE catalog content page 120
Current Text:	
3 Choose five courses from: Psychology 315, 316, 319, 325, 401, 402, 403, 404, 406, 450, 451.	
Proposed Text:	
3 Choose five courses from: Psychology 315, 316, 319, 325, 360 , 401, 402, 403, 404, 406, 450, 451.	
Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Spring 2009
First Term Offered:	Spring 2009
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

6. **THE DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	R. Stevens
Action:	CHANGE catalog content page 210
Current Text:	
Required for a major: 201, 203 or 278, 303, 339, 400, 407, 411, 439, 499, and 5 courses selected from the following 11 alternatives: 315, 316, 319, 325, 401, 402, 403, 404, 406, 450 and 451 — Total of 42 semester hours.	
Proposed Text:	
Required for a major: 201, 203 or 278, 303, 339, 400, 407, 411, 439, 499, and 5 courses selected from the following 11 alternatives: 315, 316, 319, 325, 360 , 401, 402, 403, 404, 406, 450 and 451 — Total of 42 semester hours.	
Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To	

Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Spring 2009
First Term Offered:	Spring 2009
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

7. **THE DEPARTMENT OF KINESIOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	W. Campbell
Action:	CHANGE DEGREE PLAN and CATALOG for KINESIOLOGY
<p>Current Text: (page 119)</p> <p>DEPARTMENT OF KINESIOLOGY Campbell, Church, Clark, Colvin, Coyle, Doherty, Friery, Thomas, R. Williamson The Department of Kinesiology offers an undergraduate professional teacher education concentration in health and physical education, and non-certification concentrations in exercise science, community health education and promotion, and fitness and sports studies. Coursework for these areas is listed in the Courses of Instruction section of this catalog. For information on graduate programs in the Department of Kinesiology, contact the Director of Graduate Studies and Research, the University of Louisiana at Monroe.</p> <p>Students expecting to earn the Bachelor's degree in Kinesiology with a concentration in teaching in the health and physical education area must meet all eligibility requirements for initial licensure in Louisiana prior to student teaching and submit scores on PRAXIS I and II. Students expecting to earn the Bachelor's degree in Kinesiology with a concentration in health education and promotion or fitness and sports studies must take a departmentally-approved professional exit exam. Exercise Science pre-physical therapy tract graduates are required to take the ACSM Health Fitness Instructor (HFI) Examination. Exercise Science students are required to take the ACSM certified Personal Trainer (CPT) Examination. Kinesiology majors must make a "C" or better in all Kinesiology courses counting towards their degree.</p> <p>KINESIOLOGY Concentrations include: Health and Physical Education (Certification), Exercise Science, Community Health Education and Promotion, and</p>	

Fitness and Sports Studies.

Freshman Year Hrs.

Core English Composition6
Core Mathematics 110_{cm} or 111_{cm} and 112_{cm},
116_{cm} or 118_{cm}6
Core Natural/Physical Science Electives*8
Core Social Science*3
KINS 201, 211, 221, 2419
FRYS 101(1)
32

Sophomore Year

KINS 321, 3656
Core Natural/Physical Science Elective* 3
Computer Elective3
Core Social Science Electives*6
Core Humanities Electives*6
Area of Concentration9
33

Junior Year

KINS 408, 411, 417, 43212
Core Humanities Elective*3
Core Fine Arts Elective*3
Area of Concentration 15
33

Senior Year

KINS 4373
Area of Concentration22
University Capstone 300_{uc} 3
28

Total hours for degree, 125.

*Kinesiology majors should see Core Curriculum requirements in the Core Curriculum sections of the catalog on pages 82 and 107.

The Health and Physical Education Certification

Concentration prepares students to teach K-12 health and physical education by providing coursework and experiences in the area of health and physical education. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Health and Physical Education (Certification): KINS 202, 306, 319, 333, 334, 335, 355, 403, 431, 438; CURR 375A, 456; READ 418A, and PSYC 205. Total of 75 semester hours.

The Exercise Science Concentration prepares students for careers in the clinical/preventive settings including cardiac rehabilitation, physical therapy, hospital-based wellness programs, as well as advanced study in exercise science. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Exercise Science: KINS 305, 318, 402, 438, 441, 435; CHEM 102, 103, 104; PSCI 101, 102, 103, 104; FCSC 207; NURS 280; SPCH 201; MGMT 301; PSYC 439 - Total of 75 semester hours.

Exercise Science/Physical Therapy students who are applying to physical therapy schools in Louisiana and most physical therapy schools in the southern states must meet the following academic requirements: KINS 305,

318, 402, 438, 441, 435; PSYC 439 - Total of 75 semester hours. It is also suggested that students take an additional six hours (ENGL 321 and CMST 201) to meet physical therapy program general requirements.

The Community Health Education and Promotion

Concentration prepares students with a background in courses and field experiences that qualify them for entry level positions in community health. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Community Health Education and Promotion: KINS 322, 441, 442, 443, 444, 445, 446, 447; SPAN 101; FCSC 207; ACCT 212; ADED 410; SPCH 426; and CURR 470 - Total of 75 semester hours.

The Fitness and Sports Studies Concentration

prepares students for leadership roles in fitness and sports. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Fitness and Sports Studies: KINS 248 or 249, 305, 317, 318, 319, 320, 333, 335, 402, 413, 419, 435, 438 and 2 hours of coaching courses; SPCH 201; and MGMT 301 - Total of 75 semester hours.

Proposed Text:

DEPARTMENT OF KINESIOLOGY

Campbell, Church, Clark, Coyne, Doherty, Friery, Thomas, Williamson

The Department of Kinesiology offers an undergraduate professional teacher education concentration in health and physical education, and non-certification concentrations in exercise science, exercise science-PT, health promotion/disease prevention, and fitness and sports studies. Coursework for these areas is listed in the Courses of Instruction section of this catalog. For information on graduate programs in the Department of Kinesiology, contact the Director of Graduate Studies and Research, the University of Louisiana at Monroe.

Students expecting to earn the Bachelor's degree in Kinesiology with a concentration in teaching in the health and physical education area must meet all eligibility requirements for initial licensure in Louisiana prior to student teaching including passing scores on PRAXIS I and II. Students expecting to earn the Bachelor's degree in Kinesiology with a concentration in health promotion/disease prevention are required to take the Certified Health Education Specialist (CHES) exam. Fitness and sports studies concentration students must take either the ACSM Certified Personal Trainer (CPT) Examination or the NSCA CPT exam. Exercise Science pre-physical therapy concentration graduates are required to take the ACSM Health Fitness Instructor (HFI) Examination. Exercise Science concentration students are required to take the ACSM HFI or the ACSM CPT exam. Students need to maintain CPR certification since it is required for ACSM exams. Kinesiology majors must make a "C" or better in all Kinesiology courses counting towards their degree.

KINESIOLOGY

(Concentration: Teacher Certification K-12)

Freshman Year

Hours

Core English Composition 101	3
Core English Composition 102 or 103	3
Core Mathematics 110, 111	3
Core Mathematics 112, 116, 118	3
Psychology 201	3
History 201 or 202	3
History 111	3
Curriculum 285	3
Kinesiology 211	3
Kinesiology 201	1
Biology 114	3
FRYS 101	(1)
	<hr/>
Total	31
Sophomore Year	Hours
Psychology 203	3
Dance 301	3
Biology 115	3
Psychology 205	3
Kinesiology 202	2
Kinesiology 241	3
Kinesiology 306	3
Kinesiology 312	3
Kinesiology 321	3
Kinesiology 333	3
Kinesiology 355	2
	<hr/>
Total	31
Junior Year	Hours
English 205	3
Psychology 301 ^{uc}	3
PSCI/PHYS/CHEM	3
Kinesiology 365	3
Kinesiology 319	3
Kinesiology 335	2
Kinesiology 403	3
Kinesiology 411	3
Kinesiology 417	3
Kinesiology 432	3
Kinesiology 446	3
	<hr/>
Total	32

Senior Year	Hours
Curriculum 375A	3
Curriculum 386	1
Curriculum 456	9
Curriculum 483A	3
Reading 418A	3
Kinesiology 334	3
Kinesiology 408	3
Kinesiology 431	3
Kinesiology 437	3
Total	<hr/> 31
Total hours for degree	125
KINESIOLOGY (Track: Exercise Science)	
Freshman Year	Hours
English 101	3
English 102 or 103	3
Mathematics 110 or 111	3
Mathematics 112 or 116 or 118	3
Biology 114	3
Biology 116	1
Computer Science 170	3
Psychology 201	3
Approved Science Elective	3
Kinesiology 211	3
Kinesiology 201	1
Kinesiology 221	2
FRYS	(1)
Total	<hr/> 31
Sophomore Year	Hours
Biology 115	3
Biology 117	1
Core Fine Arts	3
Core Social Science	3

Core Humanities	6
Chemistry 101	3
Chemistry 103	1
Kinesiology 241	3
Kinesiology 312	3
Kinesiology 321	3
Kinesiology 318	3
Total	<u>32</u>
Junior Year	Hours
Core Humanities	3
Approved Science Elective	3
Chemistry 102	3
Chemistry 104	1
Psychology 278, 401, or 410	3
Kinesiology 365	3
Kinesiology 411	3
Kinesiology 443	3
Kinesiology 432	3
Concentration Menu	6
Total	<u>31</u>
Senior Year	Hours
Concentration Menu	8
Kinesiology 437	3
Kinesiology 402	3
Kinesiology 408	3
Kinesiology 410 or 441	3
Kinesiology 445 ^{uc}	3
Kinesiology 435	6
Total	<u>29</u>
Total hours for degree	123
Concentration Menu	
Nursing 280	
Family and Consumer Sciences 207	
Psychology 439	
English 321	
Management 203	
Management 301	

Communication Studies 201
Allied Health Science 200

KINESIOLOGY
(Track: Exercise Science/Pre-Physical Therapy)

Freshman Year	Hours
English 101	3
ENGL 102 or 103	3
Mathematics 110 or 111	3
Mathematics 112	3
Biology 120	3
Biology 121	1
Biology 122	3
Biology 123	1
Core Social Science Elective	3
Kinesiology 201	1
Kinesiology 211	3
Kinesiology 221	2
Kinesiology 241	3
FRYS 101	(1)
Total	<hr/> 32
Sophomore Year	Hours
Psychology 201	3
Chemistry 107	3
Chemistry 109	1
Core Fine Arts Elective	3
Computer Science 170	3
Core Humanities	6
Allied Health Science 200	2
Kinesiology 312	3
Kinesiology 321	3
Kinesiology 365	3
Kinesiology 318	3
Total	<hr/> 33
Junior Year	Hours
Psychology 278, 401, or 410	3
Core Humanities	3
Chemistry 108	3

Chemistry 110	1
Physics 203	3
Physics 209	1
Kinesiology 402	3
Kinesiology 411	3
Kinesiology 432	3
Kinesiology 410, or 441 or 443	3
Communication Studies 201, English 321 or Psychology 439	3
Biology 114	3
Biology 116	1
	<hr/>
Total	33
Senior Year	Hours
Biology 115	3
Biology 117	1
Biology 214	3
Physics 204	3
Physics 210	1
Kinesiology 445 ^{uc}	3
Kinesiology 408	3
Kinesiology 437	3
Kinesiology 435	6
	<hr/>
Total	26
Total hours for degree	124
Kinesiology	
(Concentration Health Promotion/Disease Prevention)	
Formerly Community Health Education and Promotion	
<u>Freshman Year</u>	Hours
Computer Science 170	3
Core English Composition 101	3
Core English Composition 102 or 103	3
Core Mathematics 110 or 111	3
Psychology 201	3
Core Science	4
Core Science	4
Kinesiology 201	1
Kinesiology 211	3

Kinesiology 221	2
Kinesiology 241	3
FRYS 101	(1)
	<hr/>
Total	32
<u>Sophomore Year</u>	Hours
Family and Consumer Sciences 115	2
Kinesiology 312	3
Core Humanities Requirement	3
Core Science	3
Spanish 101	3
Kinesiology 321	3
Kinesiology 322	3
Kinesiology 365	3
Core Mathematics 112, 116 or 118	3
Core Social Science Electives	6
	<hr/>
Total	32
<u>Junior Year</u>	Hours
Accounting 212, Marketing 301, Business 101, Management 203 or 301	3
Gerontology 226, 424 or 425	3
Kinesiology 431	3
Family and Consumer Sciences 116	1
Core Fine Arts Elective	3
Kinesiology 417	3
Kinesiology 441	3
Kinesiology 443	3
Kinesiology 444	3
Core Humanities	6
	<hr/>
Total	31
<u>Senior Year</u>	Hours
Kinesiology 435	6
Communication Studies 426	3
Kinesiology 408	3
Kinesiology 411	3
Kinesiology 432	3
Kinesiology 437	3

Kinesiology 442	3
Kinesiology 445 (Capstone)	3
Kinesiology 446	3
Total	<u>30</u>
Total hours for degree	125

KINESIOLOGY
(Concentration: Fitness and Sports Studies)

Freshman Year	Hours
Core English 101	3
Core English 102 or 103	3
Core Mathematics 110 or 111	3
Core Mathematics 112, 116, or 118	3
Biology Elective	6
Core Social Science	3
Kinesiology 201	1
Kinesiology 211	3
Kinesiology 221	2
Kinesiology 241	3
FRYS 101	(1)
Total	<u>30</u>

Sophomore Year	Hours
Kinesiology 202	2
Kinesiology 321	3
Kinesiology 318	3
Kinesiology 319	3
Kinesiology 365	3
PSCI/PHYS/CHEM Elective	3
Computer Science 170	3
Core Social Science Electives	6
Core Humanities Electives	6
Total	<u>32</u>

Junior Year	Hours
Kinesiology 312	3
Kinesiology 333	3
Kinesiology 335 or 355	2
Kinesiology 402	3

Kinesiology 408	3
Kinesiology 411	3
Core Humanities Elective	3
Core Fine Arts Elective	3
Concentration Menu	9
Total	<u>32</u>
Senior Year	Hours
Kinesiology 417	3
Kinesiology 419	3
Kinesiology 432	3
Kinesiology 437	3
Kinesiology 441	3
Kinesiology 443	3
Kinesiology 445 ^{uc}	3
Kinesiology 435	6
Concentration Menu	3
Total	<u>30</u>
Total for degree	124
Concentration Menu	
Nursing 280	
Family and Consumer Sciences 207	
Psychology 439	
English 321	
Management 203	
Management 301	
Communication Studies 201	
Allied Health Science 200	
*Kinesiology majors should see Core Curriculum requirements in the Core Curriculum sections of the catalog on pages 83-85.	
The Health and Physical Education Certification Concentration prepares students to teach K-12 health and physical education by providing coursework and experiences in the area of health and physical education. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Health and Physical Education (Certification): KINS 306, 319, 333, 334, 335, 355, 403, 417, 431, 446; CURR 375A, 456, 483A; and READ 418A - Total of 76 semester hours.	
The Exercise Science Concentration prepares students for careers in the clinical/preventive settings, including cardiac rehabilitation, physical therapy, hospital-based wellness programs, as well as advanced study in exercise science. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Exercise Science: KINS 318, 402, 410 or	

441, 435, 443; CHEM 102, 103, 104; six hours of approved science electives; fourteen hours from FCSC 207, NURS 280, CMST 201, MGMT 203, MGMT 301, PSYC 439, ENGL 321, or AHSC 200 – Total of 73 semester hours.

The Exercise Science/Physical Therapy Concentration meets most of the academic requirements for physical therapy schools in Louisiana and most physical therapy schools in the southern states. However, many physical therapy schools have additional requirements (including course work) that are unique to their program. It is the student’s responsibility to be aware of these additional requirements. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Exercise Science/Physical Therapy: KINS 318, 402, 410 or 441 or 443, 435; BIOL 114, 115, 116, 117, 214; CHEM 108, 109, 110; PHYS 203, 204, 209, 210; CMST 201 or ENGL 321 or PSYC 439; AHSC 200 – Total of 73 semester hours.

The Health Promotion/Disease Prevention Promotion prepares students with a background in courses and field experiences that qualify them for entry level positions in community health. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Health Promotion/Disease Prevention Promotion: KINS 322, 417, 431, 435, 441, 442, 443, 444, 446; SPAN 101; FCSC 115, 116, 117, 207; CMST 426; three hours from ACCT 212, MRKT 301, BUSN 101, MGMT 203 or MGMT 301; and 3 hours from GERO 226, 424, or 425 – Total of 78 semester hours.

The Fitness and Sports Studies Concentration prepares students for leadership roles in fitness and sports. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Fitness and Sports Studies: KINS 202, 318, 319, 333, 335 or 355, 402, 417, 419, 435, 441, 443; twelve hours from FCSC 207, NURS 280, CMST 201, MGMT 203, MGMT 301, PSYC 439; ENGL 321 or AHSC 200 – Total of 76 semester hours.

Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Spring 2009
First Term Offered:	Spring 2009
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

8. **THE DEPARTMENT OF KINESIOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	W. Campbell
Action:	CHANGE CATALOG content on page 187
<p>Current Text: (page 187)</p> <p>KINESIOLOGY (KINS) (Formerly Health and Human Performance)</p> <p>Undergraduate Requirements Required for a major in Kinesiology, all concentrations: Kinesiology 201, 211, 221, 241, 321, 365, 408, 411, 417, 432, 437 and 46 semester hours of area of concentration courses - Total of 75 semester hours. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Health and Physical Education (Certification): KINS 202, 306, 319, 334, 335, 355, 403, 431, 438; CURR 375A, 456; READ 418A and PSYC 205 - Total of 75 semester hours. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Exercise Science: KINS 305, 318, 402, 438, 441, 435; CHEM 102, 103, 104; PSCI 101, 102, 103, 104; FCSC 207; NURS 280; CMST 201; MGMT 301; PSYC 439 - Total of 75 semester hours. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Community Health Education and Promotion: KINS 322, 441, 442, 443, 444, 445, 446, 447; SPAN 101; FCSC 207, 116, ACCT 212; ADED 410; SPCH 426; and CURR 470 - Total of 75 semester hours. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Fitness and Sports Studies: KINS 248 or 249, 305, 317, 318, 319, 320, 333, 335, 402, 413, 419, 435, 438 and 2 hours of coaching courses: SPCH 201; and MGMT 301 - Total of 75 semester hours. Required for a minor in Kinesiology with a concentration in Health and Physical Education (Certification): KINS 202, 306, 319, 334, 335, 355, 403, 431, 438; CURR 375A, 456; READ 418A, and PSYC 205 - Total of 75 semester hours. Students who are applying to Physical Therapy schools in Louisiana, and most Physical Therapy schools in the southern states must meet the following academic requirements: KINS 305, 318, 402, 438, 441, 435; CHEM 439 - Total of 75 semester hours. It is also suggested that students take an additional six hours (ENGL 321 and CMST 201) to meet Physical Therapy Program general requirements.</p> <p>Proposed Text:</p> <p style="text-align: center;">KINESIOLOGY (KINS) (Formerly Health and Human Performance) FOR UNDERGRADUATES ONLY</p> <p>Required for a major in Kinesiology, all concentrations: Kinesiology 201, 211, 202 (H&PE certification) or 221 (all other concentrations), 241, 312, 321, 365, 408, 411, 432, 437 and 46 semester hours of area of concentration courses – total of 76 semester hours</p>	

for Health and Physical Education Certification, Exercise Science, Fitness and Sports Studies, Exercise Science/ Physical Therapy; and total of 78 hours for Health Promotion/Disease Prevention.

Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Health and Physical Education (Certification): KINS 306, 319, 333, 334, 335, 355, 403, 417, 431, 446; CURR 375A, 456, 483A; and READ 418A - Total of 76 semester hours.

Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Exercise Science: KINS 318, 402, 410 or 441, 435, 443; CHEM 102, 103, 104; six hours of approved science electives; fourteen hours from FCSC 207, NURS 280, CMST 201, MGMT 203, MGMT 301, PSYC 439, ENGL 321 or AHSC 200 – Total of 73 semester hours.

Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Health Promotion/Disease Prevention: KINS 322, 417, 431, 435, 441, 442, 443, 444, 446; SPAN 101; FCSC 115, 117, 207; CMST 426; three hours from ACCT 212, MRKT 301, BUSN 101, MGMT 203 or MGMT 301; and 3 hours from GERO 226, 424, or 425 – Total of 78 semester hours.

Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Fitness and Sports Studies: KINS 202, 318, 319, 333, 335 or 355, 402, 417, 419, 435, 441, 443; twelve hours from FCSC 207, NURS 280. CMST 201, MGMT 203, MGMT 301, PSYC 439, ENGL 321 or AHSC 200 – Total of 76 semester hours.

The Exercise Science/Physical Therapy Concentration meets most of the academic requirements for physical therapy schools in Louisiana and most physical therapy schools in the southern states. However, many physical therapy schools have additional requirements (including course work) that are unique to their program. It is the student's responsibility to be aware of these additional requirements. Required for a major in Kinesiology with a concentration in Exercise Science/Physical Therapy: KINS 318, 402, 410, or 441 or 443, 435; BIOL 114, 115, 116, 117, 214; CHEM 108, 109, 110; PHYS 203, 204, 209, 210; CMST 201 or ENGL 321 or PSYC 439; AHSC 200 – Total of 73 semester hours.

Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Summer I 2008
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

9. **THE DEPARTMENT OF KINESIOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	W. Campbell
Action:	CLOSE and REMOVE the following Kinesiology courses
	<p>KINS 108 (Soccer) KINS 111 (Archery) KINS 113 (Bowling) KINS 117 (Softball) KINS 118 (Volleyball) KINS 138 (Racquetball) KINS 152 (Handball) KINS 243 (SCUBA Diving) KINS 248 (Officiating) KINS 249 (Officiating Spring Sports) KINS 256 (Living with Health) KINS 301 (Coaching Football) KINS 302 (Coaching Basketball) KINS 303 (Coaching Baseball and Softball) KINS 304 (Coaching Track and Field) KINS 413 (Management of a Health, Physical Education and Recreation) KINS 438 (Exercise Physiology Lab) KINS 495 (Special Studies in Health and Physical Education)</p>
Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Summer I 2008
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

10. **THE DEPARTMENT OF KINESIOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	W. Campbell
Action:	REMOVE the following courses from degree plan for Kinesiology
	<p>KINS 305 (Techniques in Group Exercise) KINS 447 (Community Health Education and Promotion Practicum)</p>

Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Summer I 2008
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

11. **THE DEPARTMENT OF KINESIOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	W. Campbell
Action:	CREATE new course KINS 410 ()
Description:	410. EXERCISE IN HEALTH AND DISEASE. 3 cr. Examine the role of physical activity in the prevention of chronic disease. Increased prevalence of disease and decreased physical activity will be examined.
Credit Hours:	3
Level:	U
Activity Type:	LEC
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	3
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	
First Term Offered:	Fall 2010
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	FIXED
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	EXSC Health/Disease
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

12. **THE DEPARTMENT OF KINESIOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	W. Campbell
Action:	CREATE new course KINS 312 (Exercise Science Physiology I)
Description:	312. EXERCISE SCIENCE PHYSIOLOGY I. Acute and chronic physiological changes in response to exercise. Emphasis on the practical application of exercise training for health, fitness and performance. Focus will be directed toward energy for physical activity, energy delivery, utilization and enhancement of energy capacity.
Credit Hours:	3
Level:	U
Activity Type:	LEC
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	3
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	
First Term Offered:	Fall 2008
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	FIXED
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	EXSC Physiology I
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

13. **THE DEPARTMENT OF KINESIOLOGY** requests:

Presenter:	W. Campbell
Action:	Designate KINS 445as Capstone course for all KINESIOLOGY tracks except Health and Physical Education(Certification)
Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Summer I 2008
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved

Notes:	
--------	--

14. **THE DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT** requests:

Presenter:	C. Berry
Action:	REMOVE from DEGREE PLAN for Risk Management and Insurance ACCT 319
Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	FALL 2008
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

15. **THE DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT** requests:

Presenter:	C. Berry
Action:	REMOVE from DEGREE PLAN for Risk Management and Insurance INSU 311
Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	FALL 2008
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	

Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

16. **THE DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT** requests:

Presenter:	C. Berry
Action:	CREATE new COURSE INSU 320(Insurance Operations) and ADD to DEGREE PLAN for Risk Management and Insurance
Description:	320. Insurance Operations. 3 cr. Operations of an insurance company including regulation, underwriting, claims, ratemaking, and the financial accounting process and global strategies of an insurance organization. Prerequisite: 205.
Credit Hours:	3
Level:	Undergraduate
Activity Type:	LEC (Lecture)
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	3
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	FALL 2008
First Term Offered:	Spring 2009
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	Insurance Operations
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

17. **THE DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT** requests:

Presenter:	C. Berry
Action:	CREATE new COURSE INSU 410(Insurance Operations) and ADD to DEGREE PLAN for Risk Management and Insurance
Description:	410. Insurance Internship. 3 cr. Planned and supervised work experience within the fields of risk management and insurance. Open only to juniors and seniors in Risk Management and Insurance program with approval of Director. Prerequisite: 205.
Credit Hours:	3
Level:	Undergraduate
Activity Type:	INT (Internship)
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	3

Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	FALL 2008
First Term Offered:	Summer I 2009
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	Fixed
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	Insurance Internship
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

18. **THE DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT** requests:

Presenter:	C. Berry
Action:	CHANGE DEGREE PLAN for Risk Management and Insurance (Catalog Page effected page 108)

Proposed Text:

The Bachelor of Business Administration degree in Risk Management and Insurance is offered for students desiring a career in insurance. The major prepares students for careers in underwriting, claims adjusting, risk management, and insurance sales.

To be admitted into the Risk Management and Insurance program, students must apply to the Director of Insurance Studies through the College of Business Administration's Dean's Office. The minimum qualification for consideration of admission to the program is the completion of 30 credit hours applicable toward the Risk Management and Insurance degree. Applications are then reviewed by the Risk Management and Insurance Admissions Committee which consists of the Director of Insurance Studies, an industry representative, and one other College of Business faculty member. Admission to the program is competitive and is determined by students' academic ability, analytical and communication skills and potential for success in the risk management and insurance industry. In certain cases, the committee may require the student to complete Insurance 205 prior to consideration of the application for admission. Students must earn a minimum 3.0 grade point average on courses pursued *each semester* once admitted into the program; failure to do so will result in automatic dismissal from the program. Students may appeal a dismissal for unsatisfactory academic progress to the Risk Management and Insurance Admissions Committee. A student's continuation in the program is also dependent upon conduct and performance appropriate to this field of study and the quality of the program. Students may be dismissed from the program at any time based on the recommendation of the Risk Management and Insurance Admissions Committee for acts or performance not consistent with the

expectations of the program or internship.

For a major in **Risk Management and Insurance**, students must complete **Accounting 319**, Economics 301, Finance 401, Insurance 205, 307, 308, 309, **320**, 408, ~~344~~ **410** and either Construction 101 or a Business Administration elective.

All students majoring in Risk Management and Insurance must complete Insurance 410 which is an internship in the field. The internship should be completed after admission to the program. The internship must provide significant exposure and practice within the fields of risk management and insurance and is approved at the discretion of the Director of Insurance Studies.

Freshman Year

English 101 ^{ce}	3
English 102 ^{ce} or 103 ^{ce}	3
Core Social Science	3
Mathematics 110, 111 or 113.....	3
Mathematics 116.....	3
Business 101	3
Core Natural/Physical Science*	6
Core Humanities*	3
Communication Studies 118, 201, or 260.....	3
FRYS 101.....	<u>(1)</u>
.....	30

Sophomore Year

Accounting 212, 213.....	6
Computer Science 170	3
Economics 201 ^{cs} , 202.....	6
Core Fine Arts*	3
Core Humanities*	6
Core Natural/Physical Science.....	3
Quantitative Methods 210.....	<u>3</u>
.....	30

Junior Year

Business 305 ^{uc}	3
Economics 301	3
Finance 315, 401	6
Insurance 205, 307	6
Management 301.....	3
Marketing 301	3
Non-Business Electives	<u>6</u>
.....	30

Senior Year

Accounting 319	3
Business Law 401	3
Insurance 308, 309, 320 , 408, and 311 410	15
Management 409.....	3
Construction 101 or Business Elective	3
Business Elective	3
Econ 313, Fina 404, Mgmt 402, or Mrkt 401	<u>3</u>
.....	30

Total hours for degree, 120.

Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	FALL 2008
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	This will cause the implementation of admission and continuance standards for students majoring in Risk Management and Insurance.

19. THE DEPARTMENT OF MARKETING requests:

Presenter:	M. McEacharn
Action:	CHANGE prerequisites in MRKT 302.
<p>Current Description: 302. CONSUMER BEHAVIOR. 3 cr. A study of the contribution of psychology, sociology, anthropology and other behavioral sciences to marketing management. Prerequisite: Credit or registration in MRKT 301; PSYC 201. F, Sum</p> <p>Proposed Description: 302. CONSUMER BEHAVIOR. 3 cr. A study of the contribution of psychology, sociology, anthropology and other behavioral sciences to marketing management. Prerequisite: Credit or registration in MRKT 301. F, Sum</p>	

Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Spring 2009
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

20. **THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS** requests:

Presenter:	M. McEacharn
Action:	CLOSE AND REMOVE ECON 303-Personal Finance and Money Management
Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Spring 2009
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

21. **THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE** requests:

Presenter:	M. McEacharn
Action:	CREATE new COURSE FINA 301 (Personal Finance and

	Money Management)
Description:	301. Personal Finance and Money Management. 3 cr. The role of consumers in the American economic system and problems affecting their interests, living standards, budgets, controls and government assistance. Not applicable to a major or minor in Finance. Prerequisite: Junior Standing
Credit Hours:	3
Level:	Undergraduate
Activity Type:	LEC (Lecture)
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	3
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Fall 2008
First Term Offered:	Fall 2008
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	Fixed
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	PERS FIN & MONEY MGT
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	

22. **THE COLLEGE OF BUISNESS ADMINISTRATION** requests:

Presenter:	M. McEacharn
Action:	CHANGE the requirement for Business Law Minor
<p>Current Catalog Text (page 156) Required for minor in Business Law: Business Law 401, 402; Insurance 205; Political Science 413, 414, or 418; 205; Philosophy 203.</p> <p>Proposed Catalog Text Required for a minor in Business Law: Business Law 401, 402; Insurance 205; Political Science 413, 414, 418, or 453; 201; Philosophy 203.</p>	
Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Summer I 2009
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	

Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1) Replace Pols 205 with Pols 201 2) Replace Pols 413, 414, or 418 with Pols 413, 414, 418, or 453.

19. THE DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH requests:

Presenter:	S. Hill
Action:	CHANGE Maximum Credit Hours and that may be earned by taking ENGL 491 (Advance Fiction Writing) AND CHANGE prerequisite.
<p>Current Description: 491. ADVANCED FICTION WRITING. 3 cr. The writing of fiction, with emphasis on voice, style, and fictive worlds.</p> <p>Proposed Description: 491. ADVANCED FICTION WRITING. 3 cr. The writing of fiction, with emphasis on voice, style, and fictive worlds. Prerequisite: ENGL 315 or approval of Department Head. Course may be taken twice for 6 credit hours.</p>	
Credit Hours:	3
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	6
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Spring 2009
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	Fixed
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	Students may now take ENGL 491 twice.

20. THE DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH requests:

Presenter:	S. Hill
Action:	CHANGE Maximum Credit Hours and that may be earned by taking ENGL 490 (Advance Poetry Writing) AND CHANGE prerequisite.
Current Description:	

491. ADVANCED POETRY WRITING. 3 cr. The writing of poetry with emphasis on voice, style, and vision.	
Proposed Description:	
491. ADVANCED POETRY WRITING. 3 cr. The writing of poetry with emphasis on voice, style, and vision. Prerequisite: ENGL 315 or approval of Department Head. Course may be taken twice for 6 credit hours.	
Credit Hours:	3
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	6
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	Spring 2009
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	Fixed
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	Approved
Notes:	Students may now take ENGL 490 twice.

21. **THE DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH** requests:

Presenter:	S. Hill
Action:	CHANGE Description of ENGL 250 (Special Topics).
Credit Hours:	
Level:	
Activity Type:	
Maximum Hours To Be Earned:	
Cross-Listed:	
Change Effective:	
First Term Offered:	
Last Term Offered:	
Offered Fixed/Variable:	
Variable Range:	
Abbreviated Course Title:	
UCC Decision:	TABLED
Notes:	